

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am a principal agent of and/or the publisher of the El Dorado Gazette. Georgetown Gazette & Town Crier, a newspaper of general circulation printed and published once each week in the town of Georgetown, Ponderosa Judicial District, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of April 3, 1970, Case Number 18589; that the notice, of which the attached is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

12/1

All in the year 2022

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at Placerville, California, this 1st day of **DECEMBER**, 2022

Misch Rains

Signature

Proof of Publication of: NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING The County of El Dorado Planning Commission will hold a public meeting in the Planning Commission Hearing Room, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 on December 8, 2022, at 8:30 a.m., to have an informational workshop on short-term and long-term water planning and utility infrastructure related to water delivery within the greater El Dorado County. No formal action by the Planning Commission will be taken. All persons interested are invited to write their comments to the Planning Commission in advance of the meeting. In light of COVID-19, all persons may be required to observe and participate in the meeting remotely, as in-person attendance may be restricted depending on the current COVID-19 recommendations as the meeting date approaches. For the current remote options, including whether in-person attendance is allowed or a potential change in meeting location if in-person attendance resumes. please check the meeting Agenda no less than 72 hours before the meeting, which will be posted at https://eldorado.legistar.com/ Calendar.aspx. Any written correspondence should be directed to the County of El Dorado Planning and Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 or via e-mail: planning@edcgov.us. COUNTY OF EL DORADO PLANNING COMMISSION KAREN L. GARNER, Executive Secretary December 1, 2022 12/1 002044